RECO FORM PTO-1594

1,

12-21-1999



**IEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## 101229332

10122			
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Hong Jin Crown America, Inc.	Name_Vigor Sports Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:		
Corporation-State California	Street Address: 16818 Marquardt Avenue		
Additional name of conveying party attached? ☐Yes ☑No	City: Cerritos State CA ZIP 90703		
3.	Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation		
Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
	Corporation - State California Other		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Execution Date: November 5, 1999	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers:	<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 1,833,244		
Additional numbers attached?			
5. Name and address party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents		
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP 2029 Century Park East	⊠Enclosed		
Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 Attn: Scott R. Hansen	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit Account number:		
	16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
17/1999 DNGUYEN 00000216 1833244			
FC:481 40.00 0P DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	and an annual series and any analysis sept		
Scott R. Hansen	November 18, 1999		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, North Tower Building, 2800 Crystal Drive, Washington, D.C. 20231

◆CAL: 152036 v01 10/19/98

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT is effective as of NOV. 05, 1999, and is entered into between:

Hong Jin Crown America, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, ("Assignor"), having a place of business at 16818 Marquardt Avenue, Cerritos, CA 90703, and

Vigor Sports Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, ("Assignee"), having a business address of 16818 Marquardt Avenue, Cerritos, CA 90703.

In exchange for lawful consideration, the receipt of which Assignor acknowledges from Assignee, Assignor:

Sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Assignor's entire United States right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1833244, issued to Hong Jin Crown America, Inc. on April 26, 1994, and the mark CHATTERBOX, in all its forms and for all uses, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and any and all past, present and future claims, demands, and causes of action based on the mark.

	**	$\sim$		•
Honσ	lın	('rown	America.	Inc

**RECORDED: 12/02/1999** 

Vigor Sports, Inc.

Name: Scott Hong

Title: President

Name: Scott Hong

Title: President

◆CAL: 207749 v01 10/29/99